
Nation Last Name First Name DOB Event PB SB
ARM KHACHIKYAN Ani 16.03.91 100 m 12.17 12.17
ESP IRURETAGOIENA Maitane 4.4.91 100 m 11.95 11.95
FIN JOKELA Jenna 8.4.90 100 m 11.75 11.99i
FIN LEPPÄKOSKI Tiina 28.4.90 100 m 11.90 11.90
FRA CORIN Cecilia 13.8.90 100 m 11.89 11.89
FRA EBA Marie-Jeanne 15.1.90 100 m 11.63 11.63
FRA GOUJON Sarah 11.9.90 100 m 11.88 11.88
FRA SAINT-MARC Jessie 16.7.91 100 m 11.67 11.67
GBR DORSETT Torema 15.2.90 100 m 11.61 11.61
GER BAHL Nadja 30.03.92 100 m 11,78 11,78
GER GÜNTHER Leena 16.4.91 100 m 11.44 11.44
GER KWADWO Yasmin 9.11.90 100 m 11.38 11.38
GER WENZEL Jessica 18.11.90 100 m 11.79 11.79
IRL FITZPATRICK Eilish .91 100 m 11.89 11.89
IRL WHELAN Niamh 26.7.90 100 m 11.68 11.68
MLT BORG Diane 12.9.90 100 m 12.11 12.41
NED SAMUEL Jamile 24.4.92 100 m 11.75 11.97
NOR AKINYEMI Folake 31.3.90 100 m 11.57 11.57
NOR BRUBAK Mari Gilde 10.11.90 100 m 11.96 11.96
POL KIEŁBASIŃSKA Anna 26.6.90 100 m 11.78 11.97
POL KOŁDEJ Małgorzata 12.11.90 100 m 11.99 11.99
POL ZARĘBSKA Ewa 26.01.90 100 m 11.81 11.81
POR DUARTE Tânia 15.7.90 100 m 12.06 12.07
ROU OGRĂZEANU Andreea 24.3.90 100 m 11.46 11.46
SRB SIRMIĆ Katarina 28.4.91 100 m 12.48
SUI GASSER Jacqueline 23.2.90 100 m 11.86 11.86
SUI LAVANCHY Marisa 4.1.90 100 m 11.86 11.86
SVK KRŠÁKOVÁ Lenka 100 m 11,99
UKR LEPSKA Ulyana 09.10.91 100 m 11.86 11.86
CZE SLANINOVÁ Jana 16.7.90 200 m 24.17 24.17
ESP SÁNCHEZ Carmen 28.11.90 200 m 24.50 24.53
FIN LEPPÄKOSKI Tiina 28.4.90 200 m 24.92 24.92
FRA DRAME Asta 15.10.90 200 m 24.44 24.44
FRA GOUJON Sarah 11.9.90 200 m 23.75 23.75
FRA GUION FIRMIN Lenora 7.8.91 200 m 24.26 24.35
GBR DIAMOND Emily 11.6.91 200 m 24.07 24.07
GBR THOMPSON Shaunna 8.4.92 200 m 23.42 23.87
GER SPELMEYER Ruth Sophia 19.9.90 200 m 23.81 23.82
IRL WHELAN Niamh 26.7.90 200 m 23.83 23.83
ITA GAMBA Laura 27.02.91 200 m 24.38 24.38
ITA MAFFIOLETTI Marta 11.10.91 200 m 24.26 24.26
NED KUHURIMA Loreanne 7.5.91 200 m 23.86 24.54
NOR AKINYEMI Folake 31.3.90 200 m 23.81 23.81
NOR HANSEN Ida Bakke 7.1.93 200 m 24.54 24.54
POL KIEŁBASIŃSKA Anna 26.6.90 200 m 23.80 23.81
POR QUIAWACANA Ungudi 9.11.90 200 m 24.70 24.70
ROU OGRĂZEANU Andreea 24.3.90 200 m 23.44 23.44



RUS TAMKOVA Alena 30.5.90 200 m 23.54 23.54
SLO REBERNIK Liona 28.11.91 200 m 24.25 24.55
SUI GASSER Jacqueline 23.2.90 200 m 24.24 24.24
SUI LAVANCHY Marisa 4.1.90 200 m 24.51 24.51
SUI MUAMBA Grace 22.2.91 200 m 24.17 24.42
SVK ŠTUKOVÁ Alexandra 200 m 24.27 24.40
SWE HJELMER Moa 19.6.90 200 m 24.19 24.58
SWE ÖSTLUND Elin 14.2.91 200 m 24.58 24.59
BIH HOROZIČ Jasna 18.1.91 400 m 55.02 55.02
FRA DIARRA Elea Mariama 8.3.90 400 m 54.14 54.14
FRA GUEI Floria 2.5.90 400 m 52.90 52.90
FRA SORGNARD Clemence 27.09.90 400 m 55.39 55.39
GBR WAKE Laura 3.5.91 400 m 54.07 54.07
GER FEIZBAKHSH Maral 22.02.90 400 m 54.37 54.37
GER FERENZ Daniela 03.08.90 400 m 54.02 54.02
HUN ZSIGOVICS Natália 20.3.91 400 m 54.04 54.83
ITA ZAPPA Valentina 13.5.91 400 m 54.79 54.79
MKD RISTESKA Hristina 21.12.91 400 m 58.44 58.44
POR MONTEIRO Joceline 10.5.90 400 m 54.54 54.54
RUS GAFIYATULLINA Liliya 3.2.90 400 m 54.17
RUS ZUBKOVA Liliya 2.3.90 400 m 53.03 53.03
SRB PETROVIĆ Marija 10.01.90 400 m 57.14
SVK ŠTUKOVÁ Alexandra 400 m 54.09 54.11
SWE HJELMER Moa 19.6.90 400 m 54.12 54.80
TUR AYDIN Merve 17.3.90 400 m 53.48 53.48
UKR BARALEY Yuliya 25.4.90 400 m 52.40 52.54
UKR LOHVYNENKO Alina 18.7.90 400 m 53.46 53.46
UKR ZEMLYAK Olha 16.1.90 400 m 53.69 54.36
CZE ŠKABRAHOVÁ Sylva 6.9.91 800 m 2:05.80 2:05.80
ESP GUERRERO Esther 07.02.90 800 m 2:07.96 2:07.96
FRA BOUFAARIRANE Leila 2.10.91 800 m 2:09.04 2:09.04
FRA CAMARA Djeneba 17.11.90 800 m 2:08.26 2:09.36
GBR LENNON Leigh 22.5.91 800 m 2:05.93 2:05.93
GBR LEONARD Alison 17.3.90 800 m 2:02.15 2:02.79
GBR TAN Jenny 9.3.91 800 m 2:05.47 2:05.47
GER BIEDERMANN Sarah 4.4.91 800 m 2:05.13 2:05.13
GER HARRER Corinna 19.1.91 800 m 2:04.14 2:04.14
GER ZEIDLER Jessica 29.1.91 800 m 2:06.21 2:06.21
IRL EVERARD Ciara 10.7.90 800 m 2:06.49 2:07.68
NOR LØVNES Ingeborg 5.9.92 800 m 2:08.89 2:08.89
ROU LAVRIC Mirela 17.2.91 800 m 2:00.06 2:01.52
ROU PIERDEVARA Florina 800 m 2:04.80 2:04.80
RUS YACHMENEVA Darya 9.9.90 800 m 2:03.70 2:03.70
RUS ZAVYALOVA Yekaterina 1.3.91 800 m 2:02.21 2:02.21
RUS ZHILKINA Yelena 4.5.90 800 m 2:02.64 2:02.64
SRB ANDJELKOVIĆ Jelena 23.4.90 800 m 2:08.95 2:08.95
SUI BARMET Stefanie 29.2.92 800 m 2:06.01 2:08.23
SUI BÜCHEL Selina 26.7.91 800 m 2:07.47 2:07.47



SWE LINDH Lovisa 9.7.91 800 m 2:06.37 2:06.37
SWE ÖBERG Sofia 30.5.90 800 m 2:03.99 2:04.13
TUR ERDOĞAN Meliha .90 800 m 2:08.70
UKR BIBIK Olha 5.2.90 800 m 2:01.53 2:01.53
AUT LEUTNER Lisa-Maria 13.3.90 1500 m 4:25.92 4:25.92
AUT WENTH Jennifer 24.7.91 1500 m 4:17.22 4:17.22
AZE ABDULLAYEVA Layes 29.05.91 1500 m 4:18.38 4:18.38
AZE SAFAROVA Gezashign 5.2.90 1500 m 4:18.90 4:19.65
ESP MOSQUERA Sandra 27.6.90 1500 m 4:27.75 4:27.75
FRA ANDREANI Claire 12.2.91 1500 m 4:25.31 4:25.31
FRA TAVERNIER Clemence 27.2.91 1500 m 4:24.58 4:24.58
GBR MOULTRIE Josephine 19.11.90 1500 m 4:18.99 4:18.99
GBR SMITH Stacey 4.2.90 1500 m 4:17.75 4:17.75
GER HARRER Corinna 19.1.91 1500 m 4:19.76 4:19.76
GER SUJEW Diana 2.11.90 1500 m 4:21.07 4:21.07
GER SUJEW Elina 2.11.90 1500 m 4:20.86 4:20.86
GER SUSSMANN Jana 12.10.90 1500 m 4:19.75 4:21.94
ITA VIOLA Giulia 24.04.91 1500 m 4:28.2h 4:28.2h
LTU PILIUŠINA Natalija 22.10.90 1500 m 4:19.14 4:19.14
NED VAN LIESHOUT Jamie 12.7.91 1500 m 4:28.18 4:28.18
NOR LØVNES Ingeborg 5.9.92 1500 m 4:29.70 4:29.70
POL BRONIATOWSKA Katarzyna 22.2.90 1500 m 4:23.72 4:23.72
POR CUNHA Daniela 30.4.90 1500 m 4:24.72 4:28.60
ROU PIERDEVARA Florina 1500 m 4:25.84 4:25.84
RUS YACHMENEVA Darya 9.9.90 1500 m 4:19.95 4:19.95
RUS ZAVYALOVA Yekaterina 1.3.91 1500 m 4:18.82 4:18.82
RUS ZHILKINA Yelena 4.5.90 1500 m 4:27.04 4:27.04
SRB TERZIĆ Amela 2.4.93 1500 m 4:16.71 4:16.71
SWE LINDH Lovisa 9.7.91 1500 m 4:28.03 4:28.03
SWE ÖBERG Sofia 30.5.90 1500 m 4:24.82 4:24.82
SWE ROHLÉN Nathalie 19.7.90 1500 m 4:23.41 4:23.41
UKR SHNAYDER Oksana 17.8.91 1500 m 4:23.96 4:23.96
AZE IBRAHIMOVA Mare 20.10.91 3000 m 9:16.94 9:16.94
AZE SAFAROVA Gezashign 05.02.90 3000 m 9:30.07 9:30.07
FIN KLEMELÄ Sanni 7.3.90 3000 m 9:39.57 9:54.56
FRA CALVIN Clémence 17.5.90 3000 m 9:46.79 9:46.79
GBR AVERY Kate 10.10.91 3000 m 9:15.42 9:15.42
GBR POTTER Beth 27.12.91 3000 m 9:15.76 9:15.76
GBR SMALL Louise 27.3.92 3000 m 9:18.82 9:18.82
GER KOCK Maren 22.6.90 3000 m 9:32,10 9:32,10
HUN CZEBEI Réka 26.7.91 3000 m 9:46.44 9:47.41
ITA VIOLA Giulia 24.04.91 3000 m 9:30.12 9:30.12
ROU STROE Andreea 9.1.90 3000 m 9:49.62 9:49.62
RUS KOROBKINA Yelena 25.11.90 3000 m 9:21.23 9:24.69
SRB TERZIĆ Amela 2.4.93 3000 m 9:27.71 9:27.71
TUR KARAKAYA Tuğba .91 3000 m 9:48.53 9:51.12
AZE IBRAHIMOVA Mare 20.10.91 5000 m 15:42.83 15:42.83
BEL VAN WABEKE Jana 15.02.90 5000 m 16:36.90 16:36.90



GBR PURDUE Charlotte 10.6.91 5000 m 15:49.25 15:49.25
HUN CZEBEI Réka 26.07.91 5000 m 16:52:72 16:52:72
ISR TIYOURI Maor 13.8.90 5000 m 17:03.32 17:22.25
ITA COLÌ Lucia 02.01.90 5000 m 16:52.53 16:52.53
ITA INGLESE Veronica 22.11.90 5000 m 16:53.01 16:53.01
NOR BLOM Veronika Brennhov27.10.90 5000 m 16:56.67 16:56.67
NOR GRØVDAL Karoline Bjerkeli 14.6.90 5000 m 15:29.82 15:29.82
RUS LOGUTENKOVA Natalya 12.2.90 5000 m 16:52.59 16:52.59
SRB SIMOVIĆ Teodora 27.10.90 5000 m 17:25.35 17:25.35
TUR KARAKAYA Tuğba 16.02.91 5000 m
UKR SKRYPAK Olha 2.12.90 5000 m 15:59.78 16:20.53
AZE ABDULLAYEVA Layes 29.5.91 3000 m St 10:40.59 10:40.59
BEL DALEMANS Eline 25.02.91 3000 m St 10:31:78 10:31:78
CZE BAŘINOVÁ Martina 28.1.90 3000 m St 10:17.86 10:26.82
ESP TOBAL Estefanía 9.5.91 3000 m St 10:33.57 10:33.57
FRA RAYCZAKOWSKI Sarah 04.07.91 3000 m St 10:58.29 10:58.29
GBR HOOD Nicola 6.7.90 3000 m St 10:24.23 10:24.23
GBR WEBB Louise 9.2.91 3000 m St 10:15.92 10:15.92
GER CORNELSEN Sarah 7.7.90 3000 m St 10:23.83 10:34.23
GER HIRSCHHÄUSER Jana 27.12.90 3000 m St 10:39.52 10:39.52
GER KICK Julia 10.5.90 3000 m St 10:33.85 10:34.39
ITA MARTINELLI Giulia 16.6.91 3000 m St 10:46.59 10:46.59
ITA ROFFINO Valeria 9.4.90 3000 m St 10:23.72 10:26.95
NOR BLOM Veronika Brennhov27.10.90 3000 m St 10:50.50 10:50.50
NOR GRØVDAL Karoline Bjerkeli 14.6.90 3000 m St 9:33.19 9:33.34
NOR HERBERG Kjersti S. 24.8.91 3000 m St 10:58.90 10:58.90
POR ROCHA Carla Salomé 25.4.90 3000 m St 10:47.95
ROU DANCI Liliana .90 3000 m St 10:58.34 10:58.34
RUS KUDRYASHOVA Aleksandra 18.7.90 3000 m St 9:57.48 9:57.48
RUS LEBEDEVA Lyudmila 23.5.90 3000 m St 10:18.16 10:18.16
SUI SCHLUMPF Fabienne 17.11.90 3000 m St 10:57.74 10:57.74
SWE BODINSON Klara 11.6.90 3000 m St 10:36.18
AND ALAY Marta 2.7.91 100 m H 16.70 16.70
BEL CLAES Hanne 04.08.91 100 m H 13.91 13.91
BEL ZAGRÉ Anne 13.3.90 100 m H 13.41 13.41
BLR ARTYUKH Katsiaryna 14.1.91 100 m H 13.70 13.70
CRO LONČAREK Ivana 8.4.91 100 m H 13.83 14.01
CYP NICOLAOU Eleni 22.09.91 100 m H 14.08 14.08
CZE OGRODNÍKOVÁ Nikol 18.8.90 100 m H 13.76 13.76
ESP JEREZ Caridad 23.1.91 100 m H 14.12 14.15
FIN BOGDANOFF Matilda 8.10.90 100 m H 13.93 13.95
FRA ALCAN Jessica 22.4.91 100 m H 13.46 13.46
FRA JEAN-FRANCOIS Karen 25.1.90 100 m H 13.93 13.93
FRA TOURE Yariatou 27.12.90 100 m H 13.55 13.55
GBR GAYNOR Stephanie 27.9.90 100 m H 13.81 13.81
GER BÄCKER Nora 11.05.90 100 m H 13.81 13.81
GER PLETSCH Jenna 11.09.91 100 m H 13.54 13.54
GER SCHÖCKEL Carina 9.1.91 100 m H 13.84 13.84



IRL LAWLOR Sandra .90 100 m H 14.17 14.29
NED BAKKER Sharona 12.4.90 100 m H 13.82 13.82
NOR AALTVEDT Kine 30.8.91 100 m H 14.12 14.12
NOR DALEN Tine Teigene 2.11.90 100 m H 13.76 14.04
NOR PEDERSEN Isabelle 27.1.92 100 m H 13.46 13.46
ROU IONESCU Andreea 10.3.90 100 m H 13.95 14.08
SWE LÜPPERT THOMSSON Fanny 16.12.90 100 m H 14.01 14.01
SWE WESTERLUND Elin 4.2.90 100 m H 13.92 13.92
SWE WINQVIST Sabina 2.1.91 100 m H 14.17 14.17
BEL RAES Jessie 31.01.90 400 m H 59.90 60.67
BLR ARTYUKH Katsiaryna 14.1.91 400 m H 58.58 58.58
ESP BERGARA Larraitz 2.6.90 400 m H 60.96 60.96
FIN MILLARD Emma 10.8.90 400 m H 58.04 58.04
FRA JOVIEN Laetitia 03.11.91 400 m H 59.23 59.23
FRA SINGAMALUM Celie 2.7.90 400 m H 60.01 60.01
GBR BOUCHARD Lauren 21.4.91 400 m H 58.72 58.72
GBR OKORO Ese 4.7.90 400 m H 59.76 59.76
GER BORK Anja 7.8.90 400 m H 57.86 57.86
GER HANSEN Laura 7.5.90 400 m H 57.46 57.99
GER KLOPSCH Christiane 21.8.90 400 m H 57.87 57.87
GER MÜLLER Inga 2.1.90 400 m H 56.97 56.97
ITA VITALE Ilaria 25.05.1990 400 m H 59.59 59.59
LAT VELVERE Līga 400 m H 60.29 60.29
LTU JASINSKAITĖ Kristina 13.04.90 400 m H 1:00.50 1:00.50
NOR DALEN Tine Teigene 2.11.90 400 m H 60.03 60.03
SRB ANDRIĆ Mila 1.3.90 400 m H 59.62 59.83
SWE GRANQVIST Emilia 27.3.90 400 m H 59.64 60.75
TUR YILDIRIM Elif 11.2.90 400 m H 60.17 60.85
AUT EGARTER Lisa 1.5.91 HJ 1.78 1.78
BEL VAN HESSCHE Hanne 05.07.91 HJ 1.84 1.84
CRO ŠIMIĆ Ana 5.5.90 HJ 1.87 1.87
GBR THOMPSON Katarina 9.1.93 HJ 1.82 1.82
GER BRAUCH Charlotte 25.06.91 HJ 1.82 1.82
GER JUNGFLEISCH Marie-Laurence 07.10.90 HJ 1.85 1.85
HUN SZABÓ Barbara 17.2.90 HJ 1.85 1.85
ITA CIPOLLONI Enrica 19.10.90 HJ 1.84 1.84
ITA VALLORTIGARA Elena 21.9.91 HJ 1.86 1.86
MNE VUKOVIĆ Marija 21.1.92 HJ 1.82 1.80
NED NOORMAN Sietske 16.7.91 HJ 1.82 1.82
NOR ANGELSEN Tonje 17.1.90 HJ 1.83 1.83
NOR MÖGENBURG Katarina 16.6.91 HJ 1.72 1.70
POL BIELAWSKA Martyna 15.11.90 HJ 1.90 1.90
ROU PETRE Esthera 13.5.90 HJ 1.88 1.88
RUS MAMLINA Natalya 16.3.91 HJ 1.90 1.90
SUI LISANGA Jasmine 1.1.90 HJ 1.79 1.79
SWE BJÖRKLUND Ellen 24.1.90 HJ 1.79 1.79
SWE DRONSFIELD Victoria 6.6.91 HJ 1.81 1.79
TUR AYHAN Burcu 3.5.90 HJ 1.89 1.89



UKR OKUNEVA Oksana 14.3.90 HJ 1.88 1.88
CRO MARUŠIĆ Ava 24.8.91 PV 3.85 3.80
CYP ZAHARIÁDI Mariánna 25.2.90 PV 4.45 4.45
DEN HØGH-PEDERSEN Iben 14.8.90 PV 4.00 3.90
DEN HOLM Caroline Bonde 19.7.90 PV 4.20 4.20
ESP BONJOCH Mireia 24.2.91 PV 3.81 3.81
ESP SOTO Jésica 18.1.90 PV 3.95 3.70i
FRA BINIEK Sandra 6.7.90 PV 3.85 3.85
FRA VIGNERON Jade 6.9.91 PV 4.00 4.00
GBR SCOTT Sally 12.4.91 PV 4.05 4.05
GBR SEAGER Maria 15.5.90 PV 4.05 4.05
GER BENNER Natascha 1.1.90 PV 4.25 4.25
GER ROLOFF Annika 10.3.91 PV 4.15 4.15
GER SCHULTZE Martina 12.9.90 PV 4.25 4.25
GER VON EYNATTEN Victoria 6.10.91 PV 4.20 4.20
GRE MÁNOU Loréla-Anastasía 20.12.90 PV 4.01 4.00
ISL THORSTEINSDÓTTIR Hulda 10.06.91 PV 3,80m 3,80m
ITA CARNE Tatiane 18.04.90 PV 3.90 3.90
ITA LAZZARI Alessandra 04.05.91 PV 55.50 55.50
NED GROOT Denise 26.5.90 PV 4.20 4.20
NOR HAARKLAU Katrine 21.2.91 PV 3.95 3.90
POL FRĄCKOWIAK Olga 14.2.90 PV 4.10 4.10
POL KOLASA Agnieszka 20.5.92 PV 4.05 4.05
RUS KOLESOVA Yekaterina 4.9.90 PV 4.40 4.30
SWE BUSK Nathalie 2.7.91 PV 3.82 3.82
SWE ERIKSSON Sara 4.10.91 PV 3.85 3.85
SWE NILSON Anna 5.1.91 PV 4.05 3.82
SWE OLSEN Petra 2.10.90 PV 4.25 4.10
AUT ANDERSON Junel 30.1.90 LJ 6.15 6.04
AUT KRAUSHOFER Marina 28.3.91 LJ 6.06 6.06
BUL MITKOVA Milena 26.1.90 LJ 6.15 6.15
BUL PETKOVA Eli 04.05.90 LJ 6.09 5.94
CYP PANAYI Nektaria 20.3.90 LJ 6.05 6.05
FRA SACAMA ISIDORE Daniella 8.3.90 LJ 6.42 6.21
FRA TURLEPIN Kathy 2.8.91 LJ 6.24 6.24
FRA ZMUDA Valentine 20.5.91 LJ 6.21 6.21
GBR IROZURU Abigail 3.1.90 LJ 6.18 6.12
GBR THOMPSON Katarina 9.1.93 LJ 6.31 6.31
GBR UGEN Lorraine 22.8.91 LJ 6.29 6.29
GER MENGE Christin 03.10.90 LJ 6.23 6.23
GER SCHULZ Anja 06.07.90 LJ 6.28 6.28
GER STEINKAMP Lisa 17.08.90 LJ 6.24 6.24
HUN VÉGVÁRI Dóra 16.1.90 LJ 6.18 6.01
ITA BIANCHI BAZZI Sara Elena 29.11.91 LJ 6.10 6.10
LTU BERNOTAITYTĖ Aistė 12.01.91 LJ 6.20i 6.12
NOR ONSTAD Oda Utsi 12.5.90 LJ 6.31 6.07
POL BIELAWSKA Martyna 15.11.90 LJ 6.11 6.11
POL JAGACIAK Anna 10.2.90 LJ 6.29 6.25



ROU SANDU Cristina 4.3.90 LJ 6.34 6.20
RUS KLISHINA Darya 5.1.91 LJ 6.64 6.64
SRB ŠPANOVIĆ Ivana 10.5.90 LJ 6.65 6.64
SWE OLSSON Malin 24.8.90 LJ 6.12 6.12
UKR PIZHANKOVA Darya 9.1.90 LJ 6.27 6.27
BUL PETKOVA Eli 04.05.90 TJ 13.14 13.14
EST PINTSAAR Liane 17.3.90 TJ 13.42 13.42
GER ELBE Jenny 18.4.90 TJ 13.66 13.66
GER GIERISCH Kristin 20.8.90 TJ 14.02 14.02
NOR GJERDE Christiane 14.5.93 TJ 13.08 13.08
NOR HAAVE Mia 19.9.90 TJ 13.36 12.90
NOR ONSTAD Oda Utsi 12.5.90 TJ 13.13 12.72
NOR SKAGE Amalie Tefre 16.5.91 TJ 13.01 13.01
POL JAGACIAK Anna 10.2.90 TJ 13.43 13.16
ROU SANDU Cristina 4.3.90 TJ 13.03 13.03
RUS KORYTKINA Nadezhda 7.2.91 TJ 12.80
RUS VLASOVA Alisa 16.9.90 TJ 13.60 13.30
SLO BRATKIČ Maja 14.5.91 TJ 13.26 13.26
SWE FRANKE-BJÖRKMAN Kristin 15.7.91 TJ 12.99 12.99
BLR HRYSHKO Aliona 25.1.90 SP 17.64 17.64
BLR KRYVOL Volha 26.8.90 SP 15.03 15.03
CRO PERKOVIĆ Sandra 21.6.90 SP 15.46 15.46
CRO SLIŠKOVIĆ Dragica 27.2.90 SP 14.25 14.25
CZE ČERVENKOVÁ Markéta 20.8.91 SP 14.86 14.86
DEN MULBJERG Trine 23.04.90 SP 14.22 14.22
EST TREIEL Linda 8.5.91 SP 14.04 13.59
FIN KANTANEN Katja 19.5.91 SP 13.83 13.83
FRA PEREZ Helena .91 SP 14.43 14.43
GER BURKHARDT Samira 9.8.90 SP 16.88 16.88
GER KLEEBERG Sophie 30.5.90 SP 16.89 16.43
GER WEDER Maylin 27.02.91 SP 15.38 15.38
HUN BÁCSKAY Márta 24.2.90 SP 14.10 14.10
HUN OZORAI Jenny 3.12.90 SP 13.91 13.91
IRL FITZGERALD Claire 12.9.91 SP 13.74 13.74
POL GUBA Paulina 14.5.91 SP 15.63 15.63
POL KANIEWSKA Marta 27.6.90 SP 15.00 15.00
POL ŻEBROWSKA Magdalena 11.1.91 SP 14.91 14.91
ROU IANCU Ioana Alexandra 8.9.91 SP 14.21 14.21
RUS BESSOLTSEVA Anastasiya 18.8.90 SP 15.64 15.64
RUS KOLODKO Yevgeniya 2.7.90 SP 15.38 15.38
SWE ÅKERSTRÖM Frida .90 SP 14.08 14.08
TUR UZUN Zeynep 12.9.91 SP 14.59 14.22
UKR HOLODNAYA Olha 14.11.91 SP 15.60 15.60
BUL NANEVA Grigoria 11.09.91 DT 45.38 45.38
CRO PERKOVIĆ Sandra 21.6.90 DT 60.66 60.66
CYP LADA Androniki 19.04.1991 DT 47.05 47.05
CZE KUBELOVÁ Jitka 02.10.91 DT 50.30 50.30
FIN HIRVONEN Katri 25.6.90 DT 50.38 50.38



FRA MARCADET Anaïs 6.4.91 DT 50.54 50.54
GBR BROWN Shaunagh 15.3.90 DT 51.18 50.81
GEO RIGISHVILI Salome 26.1.90 DT 48.20 45.06
GER BORMANN Antje 24.9.91 DT 52.53 52.53
GER FISCHER Julia 1.4.90 DT 56.74 56.74
GER WEDER Maylin 27.02.91 DT 51.18 51.18
GRE ANAGNOSTOPOÚLOU Hristína 27.8.91 DT 50.19 50.19
HUN OZORAI Jenny 3.12.90 DT 49.34 48.11
NOR RAAD Trude 27.4.90 DT 49.18 49.18
POL OGÓREK Izabela 24.4.91 DT 51.30 51.30
POR RODRIGUES Irina 5.2.91 DT 55.90 55.90
RUS MALTSEVA Yuliya 30.11.90 DT 52.13 52.13
SWE ANDERSSON Sandra 25.03.90 DT 47.04 47.04
SWE ERLANDSSON Hanna 29.4.90 DT 48.00 47.60
SWE GUNNARSSON Matilda 25.1.90 DT 48.35 48.35
TUR TÜRK Semra .90 DT 47.37 47.37
UKR KOSHKARYOVA Mariya 24.3.90 DT 52.57 50.90
UKR KURYLO Yuliya 3.7.91 DT 53.32 53.32
BIH ŠEHIĆ Paša 12.1.90 HT 57.30 56.05
BLR KASTROVA Alina 2.3.90 HT 62.25 62.25
FIN MIETTINEN Jonna 7.12.90 HT 57.92 57.92
FIN PENTTILÄ Jenni 9.3.91 HT 58.28 58.28
FIN SALMELA Johanna 6.11.90 HT 59.59 59.59
FRA BONTEMPS Marylou 23.10.91 HT 57.97 57.97
GBR HITCHON Sophie 11.7.91 HT 62.96 62.96
GER NANNEN Mareike 2.1.90 HT 59.21 59.21
GER PAESLER Carolin 16.12.90 HT 61.43 61.43
GRE PAPADOPOÚLOU-FATÁLAAndriána 21.1.90 HT 63.56 63.56
HUN GERGELICS Cintia 16.11.91 HT 56.77 56.77
HUN NÉMETH Eszter 11.12.90 HT 60.17 60.17
HUN OZORAI Jenny 3.12.90 HT 63.74 63.74
IRL HICKEY Aoife 7.4.91 HT 55.07 55.07
NED VAN DER SCHILT Nicky 29.6.91 HT 55.11 55.11
NOR RAAD Trude 27.4.90 HT 61.99 61.99
NOR VANGSNES Katja 16.11.91 HT 56.08 56.08
POL SZEWA Magdalena 20.9.90 HT 61.26 61.26
ROU PERIE Bianca 1.6.90 HT 69.59 69.00
RUS FROLOVA Karina 2.3.90 HT 61.27 60.77
SWE STORM Ida 26.12.91 HT 60.94 60.94
BLR KULICH Sviatlana 18.7.90 JT 53.76 53.76
CZE OGRODNÍKOVÁ Nikol 18.8.90 JT 54.48 53.58
DEN JENSEN Maria L. 26.6.90 JT 49.99 49.99
FIN HINKKA Carita 1.4.91 JT 55.22 55.22
FIN KIISKI Sini 5.4.90 JT 54.00 50.28
FIN PYYKKINEN Piia 2.4.91 JT 50.01 50.01
FIN UTRIAINEN Sanni 5.2.91 JT 53.61 53.61
GER KOPPLIN Sabine 23.11.90 JT 51.40 51.40
GER MAYER Sarah 20.5.91 JT 52.68 52.68



GRE YEORYÍEVA María 17.3.90 JT 54.68 50.52
NED SCHOL Lisanne 22.06.91 JT 49.13 49.13
NOR THOMASSEN Adriana Haga 18.12.91 JT 51.07 51.07
POL MOR Karolina 10.12.91 JT 54.73 54.73
RUS SUDARUSHKINA Viktoriya 2.9.90 JT 54.27 54.27
SLO KLARER REBEC Živa 15.6.90 JT 52.11 52.11
SLO LEBENIČNIK Monika 13.12.92 JT 54.97 54.97
SRB JELAČA Tatjana 10.8.90 JT 58.77 58.50
UKR HATSKO Hanna 3.10.90 JT 54.71 54.71
AUT EGARTER Lisa 1.5.91 HEP 5314 5314
BEL DE WAEL Els 15.5.90 HEP 5218 5218
CZE CACHOVÁ Kateřina 26.2.90 HEP 5706 5376
EST KLAUP Mari 27.2.90 HEP 5278 5278
EST TREIEL Linda 8.5.91 HEP 5349 5349
FRA LE FOLL Gaelle 27.04.91 HEP 5228 5228
GBR THOMPSON Katarina 9.1.93 HEP 5481 5481
GER SCHÄFER Carolin 5.12.91 HEP 5833 5691
GER SKWORZOW Ina Tabea 09.04.91 HEP 5324 5324
ISL THORSTEINSDÓTTIR Helga Margrét 15.11.91 HEP 5878 5878
NED BROERSEN Nadine 29.04.90 HEP 5353 5353
NED SCHIPPERS Dafne 15.6.92 HEP 5204 5204
NOR HAARKLAU Katrine 21.2.91 HEP 5040 4925
RUS AFONINA Irina 19.1.90 HEP 5451 5451
RUS BLANK Anna 12.1.90 HEP 5416 5416
RUS SAVITSKAYA Kristina 10.6.91 HEP 5642 5642
SUI MARCIELLO Patricia 9.2.90 HEP 5254 5254
SUI SPRUNGER Léa 5.3.90 HEP 5603 5468
SUI ZELTNER Michelle 22.12.91 HEP 5183 5183
SWE LINDE Frida 19.9.90 HEP 5542 5533
SWE NYBÄCK Andrea 16.5.90 HEP 5176 4928
BLR DARAZHUK Nadzeya 23.1.90 10000 m W 47:55.91 49:46.53i
ESP ALONSO Sara 31.7.91 10000 m W 50:15.43 50:29.13
ESP MARTÍNEZ Paula 2.1.92 10000 m W 50:21.97 50:19
ESP YERGA Sandra 06.04.91 10000 m W 50:51.29 50:51.29
FIN LÖFBACKA Mikaela 10.01.90 10000 m W 51:54 51:54
FRA DELON Laurène 16.4.90 10000 m W 48:37.0 48:37.0
FRA MENUET Emilie 21.11.91 10000 m W 48:45.0 48:45.0
GRE TSINOPOÚLOU Panayióta 16.10.90 10000 m W 47:46.50
HUN KRIVÁN Berta 17.11.91 10000 m W 49:43.68 49:55.00
ITA BUSSU Claudia 21.11.90 10000 m W 49:58.80
ITA PALMISANO Antonella 6.8.91 10000 m W 46:22.72 49:40.69
LAT KAŽEMĀKA Anita 30.5.90 10000 m W 48:27.0h 48:34.2h
ROU ENACHE Adriana Georgiana 19.02.91 10000 m W 49:20.95 49:20.95
ROU GRADINARIU Alexandra 25.10.90 10000 m W 48:59:11
ROU TURNEA Adriana 6.2.91 10000 m W 46:28.51
RUS ALEMBEKOVA Elmira 30.6.90 10000 m W 43:45.16
RUS MINEYEVA Tatyana 10.8.90 10000 m W 43:24.72
RUS OKHOTNIKOVA Nina 11.03.91 10000 m W 43:22:0 43:22:0



SVK GÁBORČÍKOVÁ Diana 25.06.91 10000 m W 51:47,00
TUR GUNES TUGCE 01.01.93 10000 m W 51:40.00
ESP IRURETAGOIENA Maitane 4.4.91 4x100 m
ESP MARTÍN-SACRISTÁN María 20.2.91 4x100 m
ESP NAVAS María Cabeza 20.11.91 4x100 m
ESP SÁNCHEZ Carmen 28.11.90 4x100 m
FRA ALCAN Jessica 22.4.91 4x100 m
FRA CORIN Cecilia 13.8.90 4x100 m
FRA EBA Marie-Jeanne 15.1.90 4x100 m
FRA SAINT-MARC Jessie 16.7.91 4x100 m
GBR DIAMOND Emily 11.6.91 4x100 m
GBR DORSETT Torema 15.2.90 4x100 m
GBR GIWA Rachel 8.7.90 4x100 m
GBR THOMPSON Shaunna 8.4.92 4x100 m
GBR WILLIAMS Jodie 28.9.93 4x100 m
GER BAHL Nadja 30.03.92 4x100 m
GER GÜNTHER Leena 16.4.91 4x100 m
GER KWADWO Yasmin 9.11.90 4x100 m
GER PÄHLER Stefanie 7.11.93 4x100 m
GER SPELMEYER Ruth Sophia 19.9.90 4x100 m
GER WENTZEL Jessica 18.11.90 4x100 m
IRL CREANOR Steffi 18.11.91 4x100 m
IRL FITZPATRICK Eilish .91 4x100 m
IRL LAWLOR Sandra .90 4x100 m
IRL MCMANUS Catherine 09.05.92 4x100 m
IRL WHELAN Niamh 26.7.90 4x100 m
ITA FIORINDI Camilla 09.01.91 4x100 m
ITA GAMBA Laura 27.02.91 4x100 m
ITA MAFFIOLETTI Marta 11.10.91 4x100 m
ITA STRATI Laura 03.10.90 4x100 m
ITA ZAPPA Valentina 13.5.91 4x100 m
NED BABEL Janice 10.11.92 4x100 m
NED BOSKER Judith 27.10.90 4x100 m
NED HAGEN Anouk 30.04.90 4x100 m
NED KUHURIMA Loreanne 07.05.91 4x100 m
NED SAMUEL Jamile 24.04.92 4x100 m
NED VAN PELT Yaël 30.05.90 4x100 m
NOR AKINYEMI Folake 31.3.90 4x100 m
NOR BRUBAK Mari Gilde 10.11.90 4x100 m
NOR DALEN Tine Teigene 2.11.90 4x100 m
NOR HANSEN Ida Bakke 7.1.93 4x100 m
NOR ONSTAD Oda Utsi 12.5.90 4x100 m
NOR PEDERSEN Isabelle 27.1.92 4x100 m
POL GWIAZDON Katarzyna 13.05.93 4x100 m
POL KIEŁBASIŃSKA Anna 26.6.90 4x100 m
POL KOŁDEJ Małgorzata 12.11.90 4x100 m
POL OPOŃ Martyna 12.9.91 4x100 m
POL SKOCZYLAS Ewelina 03.09.91 4x100 m



POL ZARĘBSKA Ewa 26.01.90 4x100 m
POR DUARTE Tânia 15.7.90 4x100 m
POR MONTEIRO Joceline 10.5.90 4x100 m
POR QUIAWACANA Ungudi 9.11.90 4x100 m
POR SANTOS Susana 20.9.90 4x100 m
SRB ANDRIĆ Mila 1.3.90 4x100 m
SRB ILIC Tanja 31.12.90 4x100 m
SRB MARKOVIĆ Marijela 7.1.92 4x100 m
SRB SIRMIĆ Katarina 28.4.91 4x100 m
SRB ŠPANOVIĆ Ivana 10.5.90 4x100 m
SUI BETTEX Céline 29.10.91 4x100 m
SUI GASSER Jacqueline 23.2.90 4x100 m
SUI LAVANCHY Marisa 4.1.90 4x100 m
SUI MUAMBA Grace 22.2.91 4x100 m
SUI SCHILLECI Marzia 6.5.90 4x100 m
BEL CLAES Hanne 04.08.91 4x400 m
BEL COZIJNS Lindsy 26.05.91 4x400 m
BEL DAUWENS Axelle 01.01.90 4x400 m
BEL LABEYE Wendy 01.08.91 4x400 m
BEL RAES Jessie 31.01.90 4x400 m
FRA BOUFAARIRANE Leila 2.10.91 4x400 m
FRA CAMARA Djeneba 17.11.90 4x400 m
FRA DIARRA Elea Mariama 8.3.90 4x400 m
FRA GUEI Floria 2.5.90 4x400 m
GER BALKE Janina 15.10.91 4x400 m
GER FEIZBAKHSH Maral 22.02.90 4x400 m
GER FERENZ Daniela 03.08.90 4x400 m
GER HANSEN Laura 7.5.90 4x400 m
GER STEIN Juline 16.07.92 4x400 m
RUS GAFIYATULLINA Liliya 3.2.90 4x400 m
RUS SAFIULLINA Alina 18.3.91 4x400 m
RUS TEREKHOVA Yuliya 20.2.90 4x400 m
RUS ZUBKOVA Liliya 2.3.90 4x400 m
SRB ANDJELKOVIĆ Jelena 23.4.90 4x400 m
SRB ANDRIĆ Mila 1.3.90 4x400 m
SRB ILIC Katarina 9.10.93 4x400 m
SRB MARKOVIĆ Marijela 7.1.92 4x400 m
SRB PETROVIĆ Marija 10.01.90 4x400 m
TUR ASLAN Melike .90 4x400 m
TUR AYDIN Merve 17.3.90 4x400 m
TUR ERDOĞAN Meliha .90 4x400 m
TUR KARAKAYA Tuğba 16.02.91 4x400 m
TUR YILDIRIM Elif 11.2.90 4x400 m
UKR BARALEY Yuliya 25.4.90 4x400 m
UKR BIBIK Olha 5.2.90 4x400 m
UKR KRASNOSHCHOK Yuliya 6.1.90 4x400 m
UKR LEPSKA Ulyana 9.10.91 4x400 m
UKR LOHVYNENKO Alina 18.7.90 4x400 m



UKR ZEMLYAK Olha 16.1.90 4x400 m


